

**S.T 10 (5) of 2022**

**CNR- WBEM01 001550-2021, CIS Regd. No.SC162 of 2021**

Present : Mandip Saha Roy, JO Code No.WB00986, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st  
Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

**Order No.22**

**dated 19.02.2025**

Today is fixed for E/R of B/W/A (C.S.W No.6) namely Smtya. Manorama Kar and evidence.

Out of six accused persons namely Biswajit Adhikary, Ajit Adhikary, Kartick Adhikary, Geeta Adhikary, Archana Adhikary and Jamuna Adhikary on C/B are absent and are allowed to be represented by petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira along with one witness namely Goutam Khamari.

Ld. Defence Advocate is present.

The witness namely Goutam Khamari is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W.5 and is discharged.

From the Order sheet No.21 dated 12.12.2024, it appears that the E/R of B/W/W/A was issued against the witness namely Manorama Kar (C.S.W No.6), but the said witness did not turn up before this court.

Issue reminder at once upon C.S.W No.6.

S/R being unserved along with certificate of Purusottampur G.P in respect to witness Santana Metya is received. On Perusal the certificate of Purusottampur G.P, I find that the above named witness is not residing at the village Fakirgange under P.S-Panskura. Accordingly, the above named witness is expunged from the charge sheet.

No more witness is present today.

Hence the case is adjourned.

To 25.04.2025 for E/R of B/W/A (C.S.W No.6) namely Smtya. Manorama Kar and further evidence of C.S.W No.11.

Accused persons on C/B as before.

Ld. P.P in-charge is requested to take steps for securing the attendance of C.S.W No.11 by the next date fixed.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1,  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1,  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

