

S.T 10 (5) of 2022
CNR- WBEM01 001550-2021, CIS Regd. No.SC162 of 2021
Present : Shib Shankar Ghosh, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur
JO Code No.WB00872

Order No.28
dated 19.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W-7 and 9.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira. Name of C.S.W-9 Ex. Inspector Basukinath Banerjee is mentioned in said hazira as being present in the Court for evidence.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Out of 06 accused persons on C/B, 01 accused person namely Biswajit Adhikary is present by filing hazira and 05 accused persons namely Ajit Adhikary, Kartick Adhikary, Geeta Adhikary, Archana Adhikary and Jamuna Adhikary are absent and are allowed to be represented by a petition under section 317 Cr.PC.

The witness namely Ex Inspector Basukinath Banerjee is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W.8 and discharged. Through him, endorsement as Exhibit No.1, formal FIR as Exhibit No.2, rough sketch map and index as Exhibit No.3 and Exhibit No.3/1 respectively and treatment sheets as Exhibit No.4 collectively have been admitted into evidence.

As per verbal submission of the Ld. P.P in-charge, the evidence from the side of prosecution is closed.

Case is adjourned till next date.

To 24.02.2026 for examination of accused persons under section 313 of Cr.PC.

Accused persons on C/B are to turn up on the above date fixed for above stated purpose.

Dic & Corr by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

JO-WB872

Office of ASJ, FTC-I, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

No.

Date :- 15.11.2025

Copy of order dt.15.11.2025 is forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1) I/C, Panskura P.S

(S. S. Ghosh),
ASJ, FTC-I, Tamluk
Purba Medinipur,
JO-WB872