

Present : Shib Shankar Ghosh, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur
JO Code No. WB00872

ST No. 10(05)2022
SC-162/2021
(CNR WBEM010015502021)

Order No. 29

Dated 24.02.26

Today is fixed for examination of accused persons under section 313 of Cr. PC.

Six accused persons on bail are present by filing hajira.

At the time of scrutiny of the evidence it appears that complainant who set the criminal law in motion in the case has not been examined though she is cited as CSW-1 in column of witnesses in CS and WWA is pending against her. The doctor who examined the complainant in the hospital and cited in the CS as CSW-7 has also not been examined from the side of prosecution. Needless to state, the evidence of the above two witnesses appears necessary. Therefore, it is necessary to direct the enforcement wing of the State to execute the WWA pending against the complainant so as to secure her presence and record her version.

In view thereof, examination of accused persons under section 313 of Cr. PC is deferred.

OC, Panskura PS is directed to execute the WWA against CSW-1 Mina Adhikari, W/O Biswajit Adhikari of Chakda, PS-Panskura by the next date fixed.

Issue summons to CSW-7 Dr. Deepak Bhattacharjee, MO, Tamluk District Hospital, Purba Medinipur at once through Director, Health Service, W.B. as well as CMOH, Purba Medinipur for his evidence on the date to be fixed.

Next date is fixed on **12.03.2026** for appearance of accused persons and evidence of CSW-1 and CSW-7.

Alamats, if any, are to be produced on the above date.

Prosecution is to take steps for the above purposes at once.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C, Panskura P.S. for information and necessary action.

Typed by me

ASJ, FTC-I, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur
JO-WB872