

S.T 10 (5) of 2022
CNR- WBEM01 001550-2021, CIS Regd. No.SC162 of 2021
Present : Shib Shankar Ghosh, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T. 1st Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur
JO Code No.WB00872

Order No.30
dated 12.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W-1 and 7.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

06 accused persons namely Biswajit Adhikary, Ajit Adhikary, Kartick Adhikary, Geeta Adhikary, Archana Adhikary and Jamuna Adhikary on C/B are present by filing hazira.

No witness turns up. An explanation report is received from I/C, Panskura P.S vide DR No.2258/2026 dated 12.03.2026 wherefrom it appears that WWA against CSW-1 Mina Adhikary could not be executed as said warrant was misplaced in the P.S and by the said report, a prayer is made for issuance of fresh warrant of arrest against said witness. In view of said prayer, issue fresh WWA against C.SW-1 Mina Adhikary, wife of Biswajit Adhikary of Vill.- Chakda, P.S- Panskura, Dist.-Purba Medinipur which would be executed by O/C, Panskura P.S by the next date fixed.

Since two warrants cannot be pending against anyone, the earlier warrant of arrest vide P. No.806 dated 26.09.2022 is hereby canceled.

Case is adjourned till next date.

To 25.06.2026 for evidence of C.S.W-1(WWA) and 7.

Accused persons on C/B are to turn up on the above date fixed for above stated purpose.

Alamats, if any, are to be produced on the above date.

Ld. P.P in-charge is requested to issue summons to above mentioned C.S.W7 for evidence on the date as fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C, Panskura P.S for information and necessary action.

Dic & Corr by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast, Track, 1st Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

